

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2019 COCHRAN ROAD – BASELINE HWY TO BELLEVUE HWY
WIDENING AND HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING

JN 459-15-8850
BID TAB

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineers Estimate		Hunter - Prell Co.		Nashville Construction Company	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1500001	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,010.00	\$ 21,010.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	29	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 757.50	\$ 21,967.50
2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,237.25	\$ 4,949.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	128	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 25,856.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	EA	\$ 178.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
2037001	_Culvert Cleanout	100	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
2057002	_ Roadway Grading	106	STA	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,600.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
3010003	Subbase, LM	3,500	CYD	\$ 14.58	\$ 51,030.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 42,000.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	13,000	SYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 84,500.00
3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,500	SYD	\$ 7.50	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 12,150.00
3057011	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	29,000	SYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 38,860.00
3060005	Aggregate Surface Cse	3,800	CYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 74,100.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	52	EA	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00
4010199	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	315	FT	\$ 34.65	\$ 10,914.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,025.00
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	320	FT	\$ 26.45	\$ 8,464.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,240.00
4011109	Dr Marker Post	12	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	450	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	18	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	6	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 122.20	\$ 733.20
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	6	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 28.20
8120170	Minor Traf Devices Max. \$2,000.00	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	EA	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 17.86	\$ 1,071.60
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 56.40
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	680	SFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,652.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	680	SFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 34.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 34.00
8127031A	Calcium Chloride Solution, 38%	26,000	Gal	\$ 0.70	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 20,800.00
8160027	Mulch Blanket	16,000	SYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00
8160028	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	2,000	SYD	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,200.00
8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Mod	18,000	SYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,000.00
8210001	Monument Box	10	EA	\$ 435.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	10	EA	\$ 397.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
TOTAL BID CONTRACT					\$ 551,816.75		\$ 518,129.00		\$ 535,102.90

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

2019 COCHRAN ROAD – BASELINE HWY TO BELLEVUE HWY
WIDENING AND HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING

JN 459-15-8850
BID TAB

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	CL Trucking & Excavating LLC		Hoffman Bros. Inc.		Mead Bros. Exc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1500001	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	29	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	128	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,400.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 419.10	\$ 10,477.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
2037001	_ Culvert Cleanout	100	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
2057002	_ Roadway Grading	106	STA	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 238,818.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 214,650.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
3010003	Subbase, LM	3,500	CYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 65,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	13,000	SYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 71,500.00
3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,500	SYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,500.00
3057011	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	29,000	SYD	\$ 1.50	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1.33	\$ 38,570.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 87,000.00
3060005	Aggregate Surface Cse	3,800	CYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 23.85	\$ 90,630.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 76,000.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	52	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 164.90	\$ 8,574.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
4010199	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	315	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 38.20	\$ 12,033.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,050.00
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	320	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
4011109	Dr Marker Post	12	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 422.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 108.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	450	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 26.30	\$ 11,835.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	18	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 1,276.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	6	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	6	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices Max. \$2,000.00	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	EA	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,365.00
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	EA	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	680	SFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,312.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	680	SFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 102.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 102.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 680.00
8127031A	Calcium Chloride Solution, 38%	26,000	Gal	\$ 0.80	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,000.00
8160027	Mulch Blanket	16,000	SYD	\$ 0.76	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,000.00
8160028	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	2,000	SYD	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Mod	18,000	SYD	\$ 1.75	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 22,500.00
8210001	Monument Box	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
TOTAL BID CONTRACT					\$ 535,787.00		\$ 770,373.90		\$ 785,701.00

EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

**2019 COCHRAN ROAD – BASELINE HWY TO BELLEVUE HWY
WIDENING AND HMA BASE CRUSHING AND SHAPING**

**JN 459-15-8850
BID TAB**

					C&D Hughes Inc.	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1500001	Mobilization, Max 5%	1	LSUM	\$ 100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	29	EA	\$ 750.00	\$	21,750.00
2020003	Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger	4	EA	\$ 1,225.00	\$	4,900.00
2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	128	EA	\$ 200.00	\$	25,600.00
2030001	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch	25	EA	\$ 250.00	\$	6,250.00
2037001	_Culvert Cleanout	100	FT	\$ 25.00	\$	2,500.00
2057002	_ Roadway Grading	106	STA	\$ 1,500.00	\$	159,000.00
2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	200	FT	\$ 2.00	\$	400.00
3010003	Subbase, LM	3,500	CYD	\$ 18.00	\$	63,000.00
3020016	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	13,000	SYD	\$ 8.00	\$	104,000.00
3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,500	SYD	\$ 12.00	\$	18,000.00
3057011	_ HMA Base Crushing and Shaping, Modified	29,000	SYD	\$ 2.70	\$	78,300.00
3060005	Aggregate Surface Cse	3,800	CYD	\$ 25.00	\$	95,000.00
4010094	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	52	EA	\$ 250.00	\$	13,000.00
4010199	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	315	FT	\$ 50.00	\$	15,750.00
4010675	Culv, CI F, CSP, 12 inch	320	FT	\$ 50.00	\$	16,000.00
4011109	Dr Marker Post	12	EA	\$ 70.00	\$	840.00
8020016	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2	450	FT	\$ 25.00	\$	11,250.00
8070095	Post, Mailbox	18	EA	\$ 100.00	\$	1,800.00
8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	6	EA	\$ 90.00	\$	540.00
8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	6	EA	\$ 10.00	\$	60.00
8120170	Minor Traf Devices Max. \$2,000.00	1	LSUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	60	EA	\$ 11.00	\$	660.00
8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	60	EA	\$ 1.50	\$	90.00
8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	680	SFT	\$ 3.00	\$	2,040.00
8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	680	SFT	\$ 0.15	\$	102.00
8127031A	Calcium Chloride Solution, 38%	26,000	Gal	\$ 0.72	\$	18,720.00
8160027	Mulch Blanket	16,000	SYD	\$ 0.76	\$	12,160.00
8160028	Mulch Blanket, High Velocity	2,000	SYD	\$ 0.81	\$	1,620.00
8167011	_ Slope Restoration, Mod	18,000	SYD	\$ 3.00	\$	54,000.00
8210001	Monument Box	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$	5,500.00
8210010	Monument Preservation	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$	3,500.00
TOTAL BID CONTRACT						\$ 838,332.00